SJS 5243 P, in consequence of which our client has suffered darnages and consequential loss.

Attached a few documents for your reference:
a) Repair bill & LTA search bill
b) GIA report
c) An authorisation letter from the owner (SFQ 89 J)

We are claiming as follows: -

s$ 4,290.40

Dollar: Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Cents Forty Only.

Kindly let us know whether you are prepare to setlle the clairn within the next ten ( l0) days

from the date herewith .

Please remit the cheque in favour to "Specialists Motor fte Ltd" as soon as possible.

Thank you,